68 Indiana Agricultural Statistics

Year

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

CATTLE AND DAIRY PRODUCTS

MILK PRODUCTION, DISPOSITION AND INCOME

Average
Milk
Milk
Production
Cows
Per Cow
On Farms
Thousand  Pounds
144 15,896
144 15,660
145 15,566
144 15,375
140 15,471
137 15,978
136 16,154

INDIANA, 1992-1998

Total

Milk

Production

Milk Disposition

Used on

Farm

Million Pounds

2,289
2,255
2,257
2,214
2,166
2,189
2,197

40
50
50
40
40
40
40

2,249
2,205
2,207
2,174
2,126
2,149
2,157

Combined Sales of

Butter, Cream and Milk

Sold as Average Returns
Whole Per 100 Per Pound Value of
Milk 1/ Lbs-Milk  Butterfat Sales
Dollars Thousand Dollars
13.30 3.57 299,117
13.00 3.53 286,650
13.40 3.63 295,738
12.80 3.44 278,272
14.70 3.94 312,522
13.00 3.52 279,370
14.80 4.03 319,236

1/ Includes milk sold to plants, milk sold directly to consumers and milk produced by institutional herds.



