## **CATTLE AND DAIRY PRODUCTS**

## MILK PRODUCTION, DISPOSITION AND INCOME INDIANA, 1992-1998

	Average						Combined Sales of			
Year	Milk	Milk	Total	Milk Disposition		Butter, Cream and Milk				
		Production	Milk			Sold as	ld as Average Returns			
	Cows		<b>.</b>	Used on Farm		Whole	Per 100	Per Pound	Value of	
	On Farms	Per Cow	Production			Milk <u>1</u> /	Lbs. Milk	Butterfat	Sales	
	<b>Thousand</b>	<b>Pounds</b>	<u>Milli</u>	ion Pounds		<b>Dollars</b>		<b>Thousand Dollars</b>		
1992	144	15,896	2,289	40	2,249	13.30	3.57	299,117		
1993	144	15,660	2,255	50	2,205	13.00	3.53	286,650		
1994	145	15,566	2,257	50	2,207	13.40	3.63	295,738		
1995	144	15,375	2,214	40	2,174	12.80	3.44	278,272		
1996	140	15,471	2,166	40	2,126	14.70	3.94	312,522		
1997	137	15,978	2,189	40	2,149	13.00	3.52	279,370		
1998	136	16,154	2,197	40	2,157	14.80	4.03	319,236		

<sup>1/</sup> Includes milk sold to plants, milk sold directly to consumers and milk produced by institutional herds.